

## মাজুলী সাংস্কৃতিক বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

## **MAJULI UNIVERSITY OF CULTURE**

MAJULI :: ASSAM :: 785104

Ref.: MUC/Convocation/Robe Committee, 2024/1636

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby informed to all concerned that the following Volunteers have been assigned for Distribution, Collection and Conveyance of Robe Costumes for the 1<sup>st</sup> Convocation of Majuli University of Culture. All the volunteers are asked to report to the undersigned at 10.00 AM on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 and 6.45 AM on 8<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 at Auditorium, Saru Satra, Garamur, Majuli.

| Volunteers Allotted for Distribution and Conveyance of Robe Costumes |  |   |
|--|--|---|
| Counter  | Course   | Volunteers Allotted                           |
| Counter No. 1  | Diploma / Certificate in<br>Yoga and Health Keeping,<br>Manuscript Studies, Translation<br>Proficiency<br>&<br>MA (Assamese, 2022) | Akriti Baruah Banashree Hazarika              |
| Counter No. 2  | Certificate in<br>Mising Language<br>&<br>MA (Assamese, 2023)  | Barsha Rani Dutta Rangki Changmai             |
| Counter No. 3  | MA (History, 2022)<br>&<br>MA (History, 2023)  | Bornita Saikia Ishmapriya Bailung Poly Bhuyan |
| Counter No. 4  | MA (Assamese, 2024)<br>&<br>MA (History, 2024)   | Monalisha Nath Meghali Payeng                 |
| Volunteers Allotted for Conveyance of Robe Costumes                  |  |   |
| SI. No.  | Name   |   |
| 1  | Shankar Jyoti Gogoi  |   |
| 2  | Samiran Baruah   |   |
| 3  | Partha Protim Baruah   | 24/   |

Sd/-

Date: 05.11.2024

Member Convener Robe Committee 1st Convocation, 2024 Majuli University of Culture

Date: 05.11.2024

Memo No. MUC/Convocation/Robe Committee, 2024/1636 Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, MUC, Majuli for kind information
- 2. The Registrar, MUC, Majuli for kind information
- 3. The Chairperson, Robe Committee, 1st Convocation, MUC, Majuli for kind information
- 4. All the Members, Robe Committee, 1st Convocation, MUC, Majuli for kind information
- 5. All the Protocol Officers, 1st Convocation, MUC, Majuli for kind information
- 6. The Website in-charge, MUC, Majuli with a request to upload the notification in the University website
- 7. Office file.